west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

s i _
B (304) 926-0432 Friday, September 20, 2024

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC
707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST

STE 1200

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

Re: Permit approval for BUNNER 19H
47-061-01967-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat. subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931. as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads. locations. and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition. the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and. in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is

commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me.at (3 6-9450,

artin

ames
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: BUNNER 19H
Farm Name: PARTICIA A. BUNNER

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-061-01967-00-00
Horizontal 6A New Drill
Date Issued: 9/20/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/20/2024




APl Number: 4706101967

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit.
Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in
enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

11.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).
Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity.

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall
notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va.
Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and
installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one
hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the
void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content
of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in
specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using
Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved water
management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed
and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled
Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.
In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking
water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no
later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who
may have requested such analyses.

Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of
roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Also, 24 hours prior to the
initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to the chief
or his designee immediately.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on
a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil
and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector
shall be notified within 24 hours.

The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their
occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of
any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to
DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

09/20/2024



4706101967

W66 API NO. 47% 061"
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. 1eH
Well Pad Name: Bunner

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

>4 b e
1) Well Operator: Northeast Natural Energy '54498281 Monongalia |Clay Blacksville, WV
Operator 1D County District  Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: 19H Well Pad Name: Bunner

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Patricia A. Bunner Public Road Access: Upper Days Run Rd

4) Elevation, current ground:  NA Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1308'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X 0il Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 8,027 (GL), 104", 4500 psi

: i &
8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 8,118

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus <

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 25,993 /;

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 15,678’

o
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 1,150

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:  Drillers Log from Offset Wells ~ Bunner 6H (4706101869)

s
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths:  1,359'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 865' /

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): none

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

: REC
Depth Oﬂj_(lp o r_\Ef'!\;Eﬂ -
Seam: AUE 10 s
Owner: YT U
. '!‘.'"‘fuepaﬂmen
Environmentay Protection
Gayne Digitally signed by

Gayne Knitowski,

Knitowski,  inspector
Date: 2024.07.30

Inspector  gg1129-0x00 Pﬁ§}20672024




4706101967

WW-6B API NQ. 47- 061
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO, 19H
Well Pad Name: Bunner
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
'TYPE ) ;
| Size | N2 | | Weight perft. | FOOTAGE: For s | Sk
) | eeq |0 Ib/ft Drilling (ft @ qu‘E. sy, 2
Conductor | 24 | New | NA 94.7 100" 1000 -~ 113lGTs
Fresh Water (13-3/8 | New | J-55 54.5 1,290' 1,260' 7 CTs -~
Coal
Intermediate | 9-5/8 | New J-55 36 2,570 2,540 ~ CTS
Production |5-1/2 | New | P-110 20 25,993' 25,963 ~ 6,266
Tubing 2-7/8 | New | P-110 6.5 NA 8000 NA
Liners
/
Gayne Digitally signed by Gayne
Knitowski, e
Inspector B
[ TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement
Size (in) DE[—%[M Thickness BMI?@E Max. Internal C—?n—zn—t Yield
Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —+F% (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 24 28 0.375 NA NA Type 1 1.18
Fresh Water | 13.3/g 17-1/2 0.380 2730 500 Classaorly” 1,19
Coal
Intermediate | g 5/g 12-3/8 0.395 3520 2800  |ClssAorll 119
Production 5-1/2 |8-3/4 & 8-1/2|  0.361 14,360 411,500 (frac)| 50:50P0z]  1.07
Tubing 2-7/8 NA 0.217 13,870 NA NA NA
Biners
PACKERS
Kind:
NA
Sizes: RECE}v
Office of O aig Gas
Depths Set: AUG 19 204
WV Depart
EnVimnmentarrg?gtLg:;m
p

6675672024




4706101967

WW-6B API NO. 47- 061
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO, 19H
Well Pad Name: Bunner

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Mobilize top hole drilling rig. Drill surface section on air. Run surface (freshwater & coal string) casing to desired depth. The
surface section will not penetrate sea level. Surface casing will be cemented to surface. Drill intermediate section on air.

Run intermediate casing to desired depth. Intermediate casing will be cemented to surface. Drill on air the production section
to the start of the curve (KOP). The well will be loaded with synthetic oil base drilling mud {SOBM). Demobilize top hole rig.
Mobilize horizontal drilling rig. Finish drilling the production section utilizing MWD surveys and geosteering practices to
maintain the wellbore in the Marcellus shale and prevent anti-collision. Production casing will be ran to TD and cement top will
ﬁ inside the intermediate casing.

o

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

=
A cement bond log will determine the top of production casing cement.

The production casing will be pressure tested. The hydraulic fracturing equipment will then open the
toe sleeves and begin pumping the first stage. The plug-and-perf method will be used for the
remaining stages. The max anticipated pressure during frac is 11,500psi and a max rate of 90bpm.
After frac, the drillout rig will drill all plugs out of the well. Land production tubing at desired depth.
Then flowback well until ready to turn in line to production facilities.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 16.36 (built)

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 6.79

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Surface: shoe track & every 3rd joint to surface

Intermediate: shoe track & every 3rd joint to surface

Production: Rigid bow centralizers at shoe track & every other joint in the lateral to KOP. Bow springs
from KOP to surface every third joint.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Surface string cement will be a Type 1 + Max 3% bwoc Calcium Chloride Fresh Water blend.
Intermediate string cement will be a Type 1 Cement + Max 3% bwoc Calcium Chloride + Fresh Water.
Production string cement will be (50:50) Poz (Fly Ash):Type | Cement with a gas migration additive.

{

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Surface & intermediate on air will utilize high volumetric flow rates of air to ensure the wellbore is clean
prior to TOH.

Production section will utilize synthetic oil based drilling mud to properly clean the we”bor%EéAt TD,
pump rate and rotation will be maximized and tripping will not begin until shakers flow ﬂﬁﬁ@f(%ZigG
Production casing will be circulated prior to cementing to ensure a prepared wellbore f%[j:éement. o

19 207 4
WVDepanme
*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. Mental Protegtion

P 013072024




NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY, LLC
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?1’?6-)9 API Number 47 - éé’ ? @ § Qﬁ @ ‘E g 6 ?‘

Operator's Well No. Bunrer 19H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Northeast Natural Energy LLC OP Code 494498281
Watershed (HUC 10) Dunkard Creek Quadrangle Blacksville

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes m No I—l

Will a pit be used?  Yes l l No

If'so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No | If so, what mL? NA
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
B Reuse (at APT Number unknown at this time, TBD )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes, Please See Attachment "A”

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. _Verica - Air Curve & Horizontal - Ol Based

-If 0il based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Based Mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium?  Organophilic Clay Viscosifiers, Lime, Unsaturated Fatty Acids, CaCl, Barite, Emulsifiers, Mica LCM, Water Loss Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed Offsite - Please See Attachment "A”

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Please See Attachment "A"  /

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature c&“k_')_OQ, meOM

Rreae;
: —NECEVED
Company Official (Typed Name) Hollie Medley Q Office of oj) and Gas
: : Regulatory M
Company Official Title Regulatory Manager AlR 19 2924

1AAL

t of

WY Departmen
(o | e, En\ﬂfonme y
Subscribed and sworn before me this ZZh day of \J LL@»(/,/L ! Z—OZ f , 20 wel Protection
4 . £

My commission expires\ /H/L,Q - XO‘ 2028
@,

/

OFFICIAL SEAL

| 5
b . Fo % NOTARY PUBLIC
JX, /l/(/ﬂ/tf/ﬂ/ /%/7 W Notary Public ' ‘“q.}‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
7 ( { 1?' £ Kristen Brooks
3 Northeast Natural Energy LLC
\//3 48 Doniey St. Suite 601
| oty Morgantown. WV 26501




4706101967

Form Ww-9
Operator's Well No. Bunner 19H

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 17.11 Prevegetation pH -7

Lime 2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 19-19-19

Fertilizer amount 300 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 46 Orchard Grass 46
Red Clover 8 Red Clover 8
Tetraploi Perennial Rye 16 Tetraploid Perennial Rye 16
Timothy 15 Annual Rye 15 Timothy 15 Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be |and applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5" topographic sheet.

Gayne Knitowski, osmssowity smememmis

Plan Approved by: b Y g
Comments:
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Title: lnspector Date: 7-30-2024 AUG 19 2024
Field Reviewed? C Xy ( )N WV Department o
Bl eyiawed: & 9 Environmenta) Protection

09/20/2024




4706101967

a.
northeast

NATURAL ENERGY

Bunner
Site Safety Plan

2024

. . Digitally signed by Gayne
e Knitowski, gnizows, Inspector
r

o
B2
D 3
Ial
a

HECEI'VED
Office of Oil ang Gag

AUG 19 2024

Wy Dep
v artment of
Enwronmenta! Protection

09/20/2024




BUNNER
WATER WELL EXHIBIT

(1" =600)

MARTHA TENNANTY
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(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

DATE: J

ULy 18, 2024

WVDEP , _
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 APl WELL #: _ 47 61 219¢¢
Well Type: C0il [ Waste Diposal OProduction  [J Deep STATE COUNTY PERMIT

K Gas OLiquid Injection [IStorage & Shallow AS—BUILT
WATERSHED: DUNKARD CREEK ELEVATION: 1,277.25’
COUNTY/DISTRICT: ___MONONGALIA / CLAY QUADRANGLE: BLACKSVILLE, WV
SURFACE OWNER:_PATRICIA A. BUNNER ACREAGE: 91.83 +/—
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: PATRICIA BUNNER, et al ACREAGE: 1260008/20/2024

LEASE NUMBERS:

DRILLEK ~ CONVERT OJ

PLUG OFF FORMATION O

CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS

DRILL DEEPER (0 REDRILLO
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [
OTHER CHANGE O (SPECIFY):

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PLUG & ABANDON [

X

ESTIMATED DEPTH:

WELL OPERATOR:__ NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY

TVD: 8,118 TMD: 25,785.69°

LLC DESIGNATED AGENT:

ADDRESS: 707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST, SUITE

JOHN ADAMS

1200 ADDRESS: 707 WVl

CITY:_CHARLESTON

STATE: WV _ZIP CODE: 25301

RGINIA STREET EAST, SUITE 1200

CITY: CHARLESTON

1,520'

SURVFYED LAT: 39°35'45.0"

SURFACE HOLE DEC. LAT: 39‘66245‘57

STATE: WY ZIP CODE:_25301




PROPERTY OWNER INDEX
1-7-55 BRUCE & KAREN W HAUGHT
1-7-55.1 PENNSYLVANIA LINES LLC
1-7-55.5 DAVID R & CRYSTAL J SPEARS
1-7-56.1 RICHARD E SHRIVER
1-7-56.2 PENNSYLVANIA LINES LLC
1-14-30 FOX JOHN TRUST FOR BONNIE HUMBERTSON
1-15-1.3 WAYNE & SHEILA BLATT
1-15-1.4 GARY ROBBINS
1-15-2.1 GARY E ROBBINS
1-15-3 SHUMAN INC
1-15-4 STANDARD LAND CO LLC & ARKANSAS ENERGY
PARTNERS LLC
1-15-6 ERP FEDERAL MINING COMPLEX LLC
4-9-19.1 JEFFREY & JODIE SHRIVER
4-9-19.2 JEFFREY & JODIE SHRIVER
4-9-23 EVERETT D WILSON, DOTTIE REESMAN & CINDY DONALDSON
4-9-23.1 HAMPTON D COTTRELL
4-9-27 RICHARD & SANDY FRANCIS
4-9-27.1 RICHARD & SANDY FRANCIS
4-9-28 BRADFORD A WILSON; CATHY DEMASI; TERRY MATTERN
4-95-29 PAULA & MATTHEW MCCLAIN
4-9-29.1 EDWARD BAEZ JR
4.9-79.2 MICHAEL RANDOLF AMMONS (LIFE TREVOR
) RANDOLPH AMMONS & KAYLA CAROLINE HAYES)
4-9-29.3 JESSE A AMMONS (LIFE-VIOLET)
4-18-18 PRUDENCE G BERRY TERESA TENNANT
4-18-18.1 GILBERT DONALD BERRY
4-18-19 CHARLES R MAYS
4-18-20 JERRY WILSON; JUDITH WILSON JEFREY; WILSON
JANICE K WILSON; JAMES L WILSON, ET AL
4-18-22 MARK MYERS
4-18-23 CARMEL G BROOKOVER JR
4-18-24 DONNA JO & WEBSTER M VARNER
4-18-27 DONNA JO & WEBSTER M VARNER
4-18-25 GILBERT DONALD BERRY (LIFE-ROBERT E BERRY SR)
4-18-29.1 BILLY VON DEVINE
4-18-30 PRUDENCE G BERRY
4-18-32 PATRICIA A BUNNER
LEASE INDEX
A| WV-061-004154-001 | N WV-061-005811-017
B | wv-061-005378-013 | O WV-061-005792-009
C| WV-061-005966-001 | P WV-061-006209-001
D | wvV-061-005639-001 | Q| wWV-061-000209-001-ACT
E| wv-061-005917-001 | R WV-061-005893-001
F | WV-061-005890-001 | S WV-061-006061-002
G| WV-061-005935-006 | T WV-061-505825-001
H| WV-061-006254-004 | U WV-061-505825-001
I | wV-061-005931-001 | V WV-061-505825-001
J | WV-061-005403-015 | W WV-061-004400-001
K| wWv-061-005826-001 | X WV-061-005844-001
L | wWV-061-006359-002
M| WV-061-006362-013
09/20/2024
FILE #: NEE14 DATE: JULY 18, 2024
DRAWING #: 4049 OPERATOR’'S WELL #: BUNNER 15H
SCALE: N/A APl WELL #: 4 61 b [q%
STATE COUNTY  PERMIT
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WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. Bunner 19H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section S5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, [
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Raoyalty Bool/Page
See attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

* WV Division of Water and Waste Management RECEIVED

* WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways Office of Oil ang Gas

* US. Ammy Corps of Engineers

*  US. Fishand Wildlife Service AUG 19 2074

e County Floodplain Coordinator WV Depa it
o

Environmenta) Protection
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or

nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  Northeast Natural Energy

By: Hollie Medley (] \Ow,{. m \(\\W

Its: Regulatory Manager Fj

Page 1 of L\

09/20/2024
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WW-6A1 Operators Well No. Bunner NORTHWEST 19H
Tract Lease Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
A A WV-061-004154-001 Patricia Bunner Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1563 435
- B WV-061-005378-013 Darby Lynn McDonald Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1688 581
B WV-061-005378-002 Eleanor K. Kosienski Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1638 666
B WV-061-005361-001 Gary W. Spragg Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1637 60
B WV-061-005361-013 lohn T. Stanley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1660 358
B WV-061-005378-006 Lois Evelyn Holder Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1666 143
B WV-061-005361-014 Lois Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1662 743
B WV-061-005361-012 Martha Wilcox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1647 816
B WV-061-005378-011 Micah Riggenbach Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1673 297
B WV-061-005378-012 Patricia Ann Virgili Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1679 290
B WV-061-005378-004 Paul Stebelton, Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1664 727
B WV-061-005361-016 Prudence G. Berry Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1725 737
B WV-061-005378-010 Rachel Asbury Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1673 295
B WV-061-005378-008 Rebekah Stebelton Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1666 147
B WV-061-005378-007 Sarah Brandt Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1666 145
B WV-061-005378-009 Shelba Stebelton Roach Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1666 149
B WV-061-005378-003 Shirley Ann Blalock Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1664 725
B WV-061-005378-005 Terry Spivey Northeast Natural Ene rgy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1666 141 :(
A € WV-061-005966-001 Shelba Jean Roach Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1779 117 ’
- D WV-061-005639-001 Billy Von Devine Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1697 764 j
A E WV-061-005917-001 Billy Von Devine Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1781 541
A F WV-061-005890-001 Ridgetop Appalachia LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1775 558
F WV-061-005826-001 Equinor USA Onshare Properties Inc Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1761 150
A G WV-061-005935-006 Stephen A. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1793 402
7 H WV-061-005931-001 Prudence Gail Berry Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1775 496
A | WV-061-006254-004 Glibert Donald Berry EQT Production Company 12.5% or Greater 1508 669
| EQT Production Company Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Assignment Book 161 198
A J WV-061-004705-011 Lisa Jo Barnette Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1789 238
J WV-061-004705-008 Peggy Chislir Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1605 743
J WV-061-004705-015 Donnie G. E% Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1605 779
J WV-061-004705-009 Fred Wayne %g o= n& Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1788 540
J WV-061-004705-013 Herbert ). E§d =° o Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1605 777
J WV-061-004705-014 Larry L. Ed¥] :: = Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1793 330
J WV-061-004705-012 Randy G. E;E o~ Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1789 240
] WV-061-004705-010 NancyL i@y 2U Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1789 236
4 K WV-061-005826-001 Equinor USA Onshor@?ﬁperﬁ?s In& Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1761 150
K WV-061-005890-001 Ridgetop Appa-l'échia LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1775 534
4 L WV-061-006362-013 Judith J. Radcliff Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 322
L WV-061-006362-014 Dollie Sumpter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 324
L WV-061-006362-016 Mary Masters Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 348




706101967

L WV-061-006362-012 Bonnie Curtis Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 348
L WV-061-006362-017 Robert Lee Lioyd Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 350
L WV-061-006362-015 John Michael Lloyd Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 326
L WV-061-006362-020 Mark Bradley Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 359
L WV-061-006359-002 Steven W. Tuttle Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1825 317
L WV-061-006362-004 Cheryl Diane Gregerson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 318
L WV-061-006362-019 Sharon Lynn Margevicius Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 352
L WV-061-006362-001 Peggy Bultema Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1809 845
L WV-061-006362-011 Kristin VanSolkema Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 691
L WV-061-006362-002 Tammy J. Freedman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 675
i WV-061-006363-002 Susan M. Ash Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 362
In WV-061-006363-003 Beverly Boyce Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1812 364
L WV-061-006362-007 Janet Villarreal Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 687
L WV-061-006362-009 Chester A. Shuman Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 705
L WV-061-006362-006 James W. Shuman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 700
L WV-061-006362-005 David L. Shuman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 695
L WV-061-006393-001 Barbara P. Palmer Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1816 421
L WV-061-006362-008 Sylvia I. Tuttle Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 683
L WV-061-006362-010 Barbara Moore Pettit Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1810 679
M WV-061-005811-017 Ridgetop Royalties LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1809 819
M WV-061-005811-013 Judy L. Johnson-Ward Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1805 163
M WV-061-005811-015 Cassie Humphries Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1806 360
M WV-061-005811-016 Abby Beattie Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1806 358
M WV-061-006085-004 Pandora Sue Simmons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1795 190
M WV-061-006085-005 Charlotte R. Hamilton Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1797 81
M WV-061-006085-003 Jennifer L. Wright Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1795 279
M WV-061-006085-001 Lance L. Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1793 452
M WV-061-006085-002 Robert Jeff Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1795 281
M WV-061-006101-001 P&P Fujimo LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1773 497
M WV-061-005811-011 Janine L. Bradley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1795 188
M WV-061-005992-003 Brian K. Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1788 589
M WV-061-005811-009 Gary L. Wilson 37 Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1788 573
M WV-061-005811-010 Warren E. Barth &§ § b &Nor’cheast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1795 186
M WV-061-005811-018 Regina L. Black 5§ o = D o Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1807 567
M WV-061-005992-007 Christopher Wilso rg B g I Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1793 430
M WV-061-005992-004 Steven Wilson .‘,,‘ % o = m Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1785 332
M WV-061-005992-001 Susan Rockwell & £ = |2 [ Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1785 190
M WV-061-005992-010 LeeAnn Shumilofg 2 ™ m Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1793 456
M WV-061-005811-019 Traci Jean Stewart Poffegberger Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1808 821
M WV-061-005992-005 Deken Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1789 478
M WV-061-005992-006 Justin Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1789 480
M WV-061-005992-002 Marcia Lea Wllson Began Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1785 192
M WV-061-005811-012 Catherine Faye May Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1789 656
M WV-061-006097-001 Sharon Marie Flann Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1793 483




[_ M WV-061-005992-008 Amber Cubberley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1793 432
B M WV-061-005811-007 Tiffany Thomas Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1785 167
M WV-061-005811-006 Christin Browning Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1785 165
M WV-061-005811-008 Zachary Dawson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1788 554
M WV-061-005996-001 Everett Dean Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1785 200
M WV-061-006077-001 Cindy L. Donaldson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1789 417
M WV-061-005811-005 Caroline G. Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1785 160
M WV-061-005811-004 Wayne L, Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1781 516
M WV-061-005973-001 Hampton Cottrel| Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1781 581
- N WV-061-006209-001 Shuman Inc. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1759 166
N WV-061-006209-002 Chester A. Shuman Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1765 437
N WV-061-006209-003 James W, Shuman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1765 442
N WV-061-006209-004 David L. Shuman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1765 432
0 WV-061-000208-001-ACT James Fox and Aline Fox W. Hunter Atha 12.5% or Greater 92 359 j
g W. Hunter Atha South Penn il Company Assignment Book 93 136
South Penn Oil Company Hope Natural Gas Company Assignment Book 119 58 ‘l
Hope Natural Gas Company Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Deed Book 633 144
Consclidated Gas Supply Corporation  |Consolidated Gas Transmisson Corporation Assignment Book 16 198
Consolidated Gas Transmisson Corporation CNG Transmission Corporation Assignment Book 37 584
CNG Transmission Corporation Eastern States Qil & Gas Ine. Assignment Book 43 313
Eastern States Qil & Gas Inc. EQT Production Company Misc. Book 61 558
EQT Production Company Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Misc. Book 175 673
A P WV-061-006061-002 Country Roads Minerals LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1749 533 j
/ Q WV-061-006061-002 Country Roads Minerals LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1749 533
A R WV-061-006061-002 Country Roads Minerals LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1749 533
A S WV-061-006179-001 Kathy Hurd DeMary (Martha Lee Hurg Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1798 352
A" T WV-061-004400-001 Drema L. Howard Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1599 75
A U WV-061-005230-001 Charles W. Patterson, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1630 67 —]
Y WV-061-005230-001 Charles W. Patterson, Jr, Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1630 67
v WV-061-005230-002 Charline Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 12.5% or Greater 1630 69 ;J
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northeast

NATURAL ENERGY

August 12, 2024

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas Management

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Bunner 19H
Dear Permit Reviewer-

Please be advised that Northeast Natural Energy LLC has the right to drill, extract and
produce the minerals beneath the following as identified on the included plat:

* Devine Road (Route 18/3),

* Miracle Run Road (Route 17)

* Luther Park Road (Route 17/5)

Sincerely,
. Werooae

Justin Moroose
Landman 1|

RECEvEp
Office of oy and Gas

AUG 19 20

Wy Depart
V Ment of
Enwronmental Protegrr'on

Northeast Natural Energy LLC - 707 Virginia Street East, Suite 1200 - Charleston, WV 25301

09/20/2024
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Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-1 0(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class II legal advertisement.

Paper: The Dominion Post

Public Notice Date: July 10th & 17th, 2024

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

Applicant: Northeast Natural Energy LLC Well Number: Bunner 11H, 15H, 19H

Address: 707 Virginia St. E., Suite 1200
Charleston, WV 25301

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location —
State: West Virginia Coun‘[y: Monongalia
District: = Clay Quadrangle: Blacksville, Wv
UTrM Coordinate NADS&3 Nor[‘hing; 11H - 4390598.9; 15H - 4390598.9; 19H - 4390589.7
UTM coordinate NADS3 Easting: 11H - 567093.7; 15H - 567087.6; 19H - 567087 .8

Watershed: Dunkard Creek

Coordinate Conversion:
To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http://tagis.dep.wv.gov/convert/llutm conus.php

Electronic notific-ation: . o of HECE!VED
To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Qil and Gas, visit Ce of Ojj 4, aG
htm://www.den.wv.gov/insidedeD/Pages/DEPMailingLists.aspx to sign up. Al

619 209

Reviewing Applications: WV Depary

Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protgf,’i’ffﬁﬁmemalrggt of
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the €ction
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.comments@wv.gov.

Submitting Comments:

Comments may be submitted online at https://apps.dep.wv, gov/oo,g/comments/comments.cfm, or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number,
and operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit
application is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.den.wv.gov/oiI—and-gas/bages/default.asnx

09/20/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEN TAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL, AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 08/14/2024 API No. 47- -
Operator’s Well No. 19H
Well Pad Name: Bunner
Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting:  567087.8
County: Monongalia Northing:  4390539.7
District: Clay Public Road Access: Upper Days Run Rd./ CR 18
uadrangle:  Blacksville, WV Generally used farm name:  Bunner
g y

Watershed:  Dunkard Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: ( 14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

[ Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
L] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [H] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO [] RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

[=] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY o L] NOPLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED [] RECEIVED

[] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL or [] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [ RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or

L1 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[=] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION [0 RECEIVED
RECEIVED
[®] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE Office of Oiland Gas | [] RECEIVED
LIEJ 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION AUG 19 2024 | O recerven
WA D) nent of

Environmental Protection

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class I1 Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

09/20/2024
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

]
)
Lan 7
o
©w
(@3
Sl

THEREFORE, | Hollie Medley , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code §22-
6A. T certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Natice Forms, identified
above, 1o the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or

Well Operator:  Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Address: 707 Virginia St, E, Suite 1200
By: Hollie Medley Charleston, WV 25301

Its: Regulatory Manager Facsimile: 304-241-5072

Telephone: 304-241-5752 Email:

000 Nesc
Subscribed and sworn befph this }L( ‘ dgy of__/ﬂﬂ%- ZOZ [ .
0

NOTARY SEAL

I OFFICIAL SEAL
‘ p'{vﬂ.sr;_ .
o) 5 NOTARY PUBLIC ry
rf;‘"“ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Notary Public
i gz i 5 Kristen Brooks

BU iR 5
et TR Northeast Natural Energy LLC
§8 % 48 Donley St.. Suite 601
"L"\)-w;;./-“.,ﬂ Morgantewn, WA/ 26501
e My Commission Expires Aug. 10. 2028

My Commission Exlpires /4’% : /0! 202%7
|

The Office of il and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with Statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.cov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 7/22124 Date Permit Application Filed: 7/31/24

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY D CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [J METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the wel] is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alieration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant (o
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP™) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and waler testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [ WSSP Notice M E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hercby provided to:

SURFACE & COAL OWNER COAL OWNER
Name: Patricia A. Bunner Name: Pheenix Energy Resources, LLC
Address: 15 Devine Road Address: 863 Quail Valley Drive
Fairview, WV 26570 Princeton, WV 24740
Name: COAL OWNER
Address: Name: Consol Mining Company
Address: 1000 Consol Energy Drive
00 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Canonsburg, PA 15317 Ofi RECEIvEp
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL ¢ 0f il ang G
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) A U e
Name: Roger & Joyce Williams Trust 1 9 2024
Name: Address: 2318 Daybrook Rd
Address: Fairview, W\ 26570 E”Vm ggﬁ?ﬁ”ﬂsent of
[0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIEhﬁo tection
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name;: Address:

Address:
*Please attach additional forms if necessary
i —— T R G S
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(813} OPERATOR WELL NO. 194
Well Pad Name: Bunner

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application: (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the sccretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information: and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a ljst of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R, § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57t Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.cov/oil-

and-g as/pages/default.aspx. Offrbe] ioEfCo%VED

and Gag
Well Location Restrictions AUg 1
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from an? e%psgfhg
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of wel] pads may n%t bmaggg,ﬁﬁ }n SiX
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet op‘f{{[:’g'ﬁi&lﬁaﬂpgb O]:o
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultura?

from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reseryoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The wel] location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the jtems
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 18

Well Pad Name: Bunner
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shal] be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause

services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply

caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If'the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on casc-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (&) or () of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written compatsas to the

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: ICe of Oil ang Gag
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas A
Department of Environmental Protection UG 1 9 % 024
601 57" St. SE WV De

: a
Charleston, WV 25304 E”Wl‘onm Partment o

(304) 926-0450 €ntal Protectiop

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Well Pad Name: _Bunner

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time,

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site mp://Www.dep.wv.gov/oil-andvgas/Horizontal—
Pernﬁts/Pages/default.agtLX and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
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(#-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 191
Well Pad Name: Bunner

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator; Northeast Natural Energy LLG Address: 707 Virginia St. E, Suite 1200

Telephone: 304-241-5752 Charleston, WV 25301
1+ —*—*—*—‘*—\—1\—\——— . . i
Email: Facsimile: 304-241-5972
- i S

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofﬁcer@wv.g ov.
OFFICIAL SEAL Subscribed and sworn b_efore me this j—zfga{ly of ‘Ju% ( 202“‘{’

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGUNIA
Kristen Brooks O'O'{ w Notary Public

Mortheast Natural Energy LLC
48 Donley St., Suite 601

My oo Exires A 10,2028 My Commission Expires 74‘% . / 0 ' ZO 2—{
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Bunner Pad
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to

entry
Date of Notice: 7/252019 Date of Planned Entry: 8/5/2019

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[] PERSONAL (=] REGISTERED [J METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant fo section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Scerefary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

[2] SURFACE OWNER(s) [J COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name:  Patricia A Bunner Name:

Address: 15 Devine Rd Address:

Falrview, WV 26570

Name:

Address: [J MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name:

Name: Address:

Address:

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: Wesl Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: Dunkard Creek
County: Manongalia Public Road Access: CR 25/2
District: Clay Watershed: Dunkard Creek
Quadrangle:  Blacksville Generally used farm name: Bunner

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be

obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  Northeast Natural Energy LLC Address: 707 Virginia St. £, Suile 1200 R

Telephone: 304-241-5752 Charleston, WV 25301 Offce 500iE:VED
Email: Facsimile: Alin B
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Wy pg

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as paﬁ'ﬂﬁ’mﬁ, ?@D}of
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business folgction
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wy.gov.
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Bunner Pad
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 7/25/2019 Date of Planned Entry; 8/5/2019

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[1 PERSONAL [=] REGISTERED [ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 0(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary,

Notice is hereby provided to:

[x] SURFACE OWNER(s) O coaL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: Daybrook Church of Christ Name:

Address: 14 Upper Days Run Address:

Fairview, WV 26570

Name:

Address: L1 MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name:

Name: Address:

Address:

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: Wesl Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude:  Dunkard Creek
County: Monangalia Public Road Access: CR 25/2
District: Clay Watershed: Dunkard Creek
Quadrangle:  Blacksvile Generally used farm name: Bunner

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57™ Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wy.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default,aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  Northeast Natural Energy LLC Address: 707 Virginia St, E, Suite 1200 Or, HECEJ'VED

Telephone: 304-241-5752 Charleston, WV 25301 ¢ of Ojj and Gas

Email: Facsimile: Al 10 4
=T 2024

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: WVDepan

: 3 . E¥ ment of
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part 5 ’ﬂm'lﬂgu}atq%re ot
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as - on
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 7/25/2019 Date of Planned Entry: 8/5/2019

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[] PERSONAL [=] REGISTERED L] METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 0(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary,

Notice is hereby provided to:

[x] SURFACE OWNER(s) O coaL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name:  Angela L Chisler Name:

Address; 153 Blue Goose Rd Address:

Fairview, WV 26570

Name:

Address: 0] MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name:

Name: Address:

Address:

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
aplat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude:  Dunkard Creek
County: Monongalia Public Road Access: CR 25/2
District: Clay Watershed: Dunkard Creek
Quadrangle: Blacksvitle Generally used farm name: Bunner

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57™ Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

RECE)y,
Notice is hereby given by: Office of oij aﬁg Gas
Well Operator:  Northeast Natural Energy LLC Address: 707 Virginia St. E, Suite 1200 Al 6
Telephone: 304-241-5752 Charleston, WV 25301 1 9 2024
Email: Facsimile:

WV De

tnwronmental Protection
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wy.gov.

09/20/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Dri]] requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface Owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.

Date of Notice: 0772212024 Date Permit Application Filed: 073112024
e P SR _
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)
(1 HAND L] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail returm
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived In writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic maj] address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Patricia A. Bunner Name:
Address: 15 Devine Road Address:
Fairview, WV 26570
—_— e OO e

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia - Easting: 5670873

County: Monongalia T —————— UTM NAD 83 Northing: a3sosse; —~—— — — ————

District: Tay‘___‘—“_ Public Road Access: Upper Days Run Rd/CR 18

Quadrangle: W— Generally used fann name: Bunner

Watershed:  Dunkard cresk ~  — ——— o e e
e

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
i i s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,

located at 601 57t Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deQ.wv.gov/o1']-and-gas/pages/defau]t.asgx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:  Northeast Natural Energy, LLGC Authorized Representative: Hollie Medley, Regulatory Manager
Address: 707 Virginia St. E., Suite 1200 Address: 48 Donley St., Suite 501

Charleston, WV 25301 Morgantown, WV 26501
Telephone: 304-414-7060 Telephone: 304-212-0422
Email; Email: hmedley@nne-llc.com Ofii : .
Facsimile: Facsimile:
19 207
4
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as paﬁmgﬁg@mﬂf.
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of busines§ of 4ection
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.cov.

09/20/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/22i2024 Date Permit Application Filed: 07/31/202¢

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[=] CERTIFIED MAIL L vAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of

damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address [isted in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Patricia A. Bunner Name:

Address: 15 Devine Road Address:
Fairview, WV 26570

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia . Easting: 567087.8
! UTM NAD 83 &
County: Manongalia Northing: 43008807
District: Clay Public Road Access: Upper Days Run Rd/ CR 18
Quadrangle:  Blacksvile, wv Generally used farm name:  sunrer

Watershed:  Dunkard Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (I)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57 Street, SE,  Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  Northeast Natural Energy LLC Address: 707 virginia St. E.Suite 1200
Telephone: 304-414-7060 Charleston, WV 25301
Email: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your persenal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov. HECEWED
Office of Ol ang Gas

AUG 19 2024

WV Dep,
v artment
Environmentay pr«fegi;m

09/20/2024
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(1-12) OPERATOR WEL
Well Pad Name: Bunner

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF EN VIRONMENTAL PROTECTION » OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

A

A~ [, hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, andthat I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows-

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Basting: 567087.8

COllIlty.' Monangalia T\Ol'thlng,‘ 4390589.7
- « ___————_—\——_—_ -
District: Clay Public Road Access: Upper Days Run Rd./CR 18
-_

Quadrangle:  Blacksville, wv Generally used farm name:  Bunner

Watershed:  Dunkard Creek
- _ @000

[ further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and T have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials,

*Please check the box that applies FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

L1 SURFACE OWNER Sitatiiie:
. -
[1 SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance) MR T

Date:
-_—

L] SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

FOR EXECUTION BY A ORPORATION, ETC.
[ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company:é:mgm‘x@fﬁ g‘#s durces ) pp

By: !oljg > H a1% 12

L1 COAL OPERATOR Its:
RE
[J WATER PURVEYOR Signature: ” Office of%c;{g D
Ll:l OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD | Date:
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Env?‘WDePaﬂment of
The Office of Gl and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of%rﬂp?@ tion

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wy.eov.

09/20/2024
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A2 OPERATOR WELL NO. 1on )
Well Pad Name: Eunner

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF EN VIRONMENTAL PROTECTION » OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well worl,

Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract,

Comment and Waiver Provisions
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written

comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time,

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

:\" d 7 v
I, T 4/’( 2/{%‘4@?’ > hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form

WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through P . including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Vlrgfma UTM NAD 83 Eastm‘g: 567067.8

County: Monangalia NOI‘ThIngZ 4390589.7

District: Clay Public Road Access: Upper Days Run Rd./CR 15

Quadrangle:  Biacksvile, wv Generally used farm name:  Bunner

Watershed:  Dunkard Creek
_— @00

box that applies

*Please check the
Ll SURFACE OWNER

Signature: ;&E&“,M‘{WL\
o T ol Bl (S T L e
g

Date: - f

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

[J SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC,

[J COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company:
By:
[J COAL OPERATOR Tts:

[1 WATER PURVEYOR
[1 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

Signature:
Date:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Envirgnr P

; 2 ; h Onmf il y
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of 8 Fégfﬂeﬁom
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

09/20/2024




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Office of the District Engineer/Manager

District Four
Post Office Box 4220 - Clarksburg, West Virginia 26302 - (304) 842-1500

Alanna J. Keller, P.E. Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary of Transportation Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways Commissioner of Highways

August 27, 2024

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Bunner Well Pad, Monongalia County
Bunner 19H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #04-2019-0982 which has been
issued to Northeast Natural Energy, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located
off Monongalia County Route 18 SLS MP 3.98.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has
signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING
AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance
with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated March 6, 2023. This letter is valid for
permitting purposes for one year from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

?7/&% D Daptts

Lacy D. Pratt
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc:  Kristen Brooks
Northeast Natural Energy, LLC
OM, D4
File
09/20/2024

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Planned Additives To Be Used In Fracturing Stimulations

Trade Name Purpose lingredients [Cemical Abstract Service Numner (CASH)
Water Carrier 7732-18-5
;o Hydrochloric Acid
HCI, 10.1-15% Acidizing Witar
Alkyl Dimethyl Benzyl Ammonium Chloride (C12-16) 68424-85-1
Ethanol 64-17-5
Alpha 1427 Biocide Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8
P Quaternary Ammonium Chloride 7173-51-5
Water 7732-18-5
Hemicellulase Enzyme Concentrate
Enzyme G-NE Breaker Water
Fatty Acids
Methanol
Cl-14 Corrosion Inhibitor Olefin
Polyozyalkylenas
Propargyl Alcohol
. Guar Gum
GW-3LDF Gelling Agent Petroleum Distillate Blend cBl
FRW-18 Friction Reducer Hydrotreated Light Distillate 64742-47-8
FeriRrol 300k ] __
Sand, White, 40/70 Proppant Cystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-60-7
Sand, White, 100 mesh Proppant Cystalline Silica {Quartz) 14808-60-7
Scale’tI‘Ol 720 Scale Inhibitor Diethylene Glycol M

[Bluawyy

Uonoajo.y
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WW-6A7

(6-12) ﬁé?@@‘ﬁ@@gﬁ?
OPERATOR: Northeast Natural Energy LLg wgrL NO- 19H

PAD NAME: Bunner

REVIEWED BY: Hollie Medley SIGNATURE;“W(QQ me/“\
LS

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

Well Restrictions

/ At Least 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Perennial Stream, Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland: OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Naturally Producing Trout Stream; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well Being
Drilled; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

/ At Least 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center of the Pad; OR

| Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

/ ; o R"ECE_I\."ED
At Least 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Square F eet%@ﬂ@f&mﬁa@as
of the Pad; OR AUG 19 20
124
Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR En WVDepanme 5
wronmenrai Protectio o
| DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

09/20/2024
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